
1
KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE FALL 13U SCHEDULE Revised 9/4/2025

GAME DATE DAY GAME COIN TOSS DETERMINE HOME TEAM FIELD
NUMBER TIME SCORE SCORE

17-Sep Wed 6:30 PM RAIN OV COYOTES RAIN SLAM SOX MEHL 4
18-Sep Thursday 6:30 PM RAIN DESERT DRILLERS RAIN ROUGHRIDERS SPARK N1
18-Sep Thursday 6:30 PM RAIN MUSTANGS RAIN VAIL ACES SPARK N2
18-Sep Thursday 6:30 PM RAIN DEVIL DOGS RAIN HEAT SPARKN3

5 24-Sep Wed 6:30 PM 1 DESERT DRILLERS 17 SLAM SOX MEHL 4
6 25-Sep Thursday 6:30 PM 5 OV COYOTES 6 VAIL ACES SPARKN1
7 25-Sep Thursday 6:30 PM 16 DEVIL DOGS 0 ROUGHRIDERS SPARKN2
8 25-Sep Thursday 6:30 PM 3 MUSTANGS 9 HEAT SPARKN3

9 1-Oct Wed 6:30 PM 9 VAIL ACES 6 SLAM SOX MEHL 4
10 2-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 1 MUSTANGS 15 ROUGHRIDERS SPARK N1
11 2-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 1 OV COYOTES 9 DEVIL DOGS SPARK N2
12 2-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 4 DESERT DRILLERS 12 HEAT SPARKN3

13 9-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 5 MUSTANGS 8 SLAM SOX SPARKN2
14 9-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 6 VAIL ACES 9 HEAT SPARKN3

15 15-Oct Wed 6:30 PM 5 MUSTANGS 5 OV COYOTES MEHL 4
16 16-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 2 DESERT DRILLERS 11 VAIL ACES SPARKN1
17 16-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 12 HEAT 3 ROUGHRIDERS SPARKN2
18 16-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 10 DEVIL DOGS 5 SLAM SOX SPARKN3

1 20-Oct Monday 6:30 PM 0 OV COYOTES 5 SLAM SOX FTLPARK
19 22-Oct Wed 6:30 PM 10 HEAT 6 SLAM SOX MEHL 4
20 23-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 8 MUSTANGS 4 DESERT DRILLERS SPARKN1
21 23-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 5 DEVIL DOGS 5 VAIL ACES SPARKN2
22 23-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM 4 OV COYOTES 6 ROUGHRIDERS SPARKN3

23 28-Oct Tuesday 6:30 PM DESERT DRILLERS OV COYOTES SPARKN1
24 28-Oct Tuesday 6:30 PM MUSTANGS DEVIL DOGS SPARKN3
25 29-Oct Wed 6:30 PM ROUGHRIDERS SLAM SOX MEHL4
27 30-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM DEVIL DOGS DESERT DRILLERS SPARKN1
28 30-Oct Thursday 6:30 PM VAIL ACES ROUGHRIDERS SPARKN2

24 5-Nov Wed 6:30 PM OV COYOTES HEAT MEHL
2 6-Nov Thursday 6:30 PM DESERT DRILLERS ROUGHRIDERS SPARKN1
3 6-Nov Thursday 6:30 PM MUSTANGS VAIL ACES SPARKN2
4 6-Nov Thursday 6:30 PM DEVIL DOGS HEAT SPARKN3

WINNING COACH TEXT FINAL SCORE 520-730-2506
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KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE FALL 13U LEAGUE SCHEDULE

WINNING COACH TEXT FINAL SCORE 520-730-2506

FIELD ADDRESS
Mehl Foothills Park 4000 E. River Road, Tucson
Sports Park North Fields 1-2-3 6901 N. Casa Grande Highway, Tucson
Fort Lowell Park 2998 N. Craycroft Road, Tucson

KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE FALL 13U LEAGUE

STANDINGS

SEED TEAM WON LOST TIE RUNS RUNS RUN
ALLOW SCORE DIFF

TUCSON HEAT 5 0 0 22 52 30
DEVIL DOGS 3 0 1 11 40 29
VAIL ACES 3 1 1 27 37 10
SLAM SOX 3 3 0 37 47 10
ROUGHRIDERS 2 2 0 33 33 0
TUCSON MUSTANGS 1 3 1 41 22 -19
OV COYOTES 0 4 1 31 15 -16
DESERT DRILLERS 0 4 0 48 12 -36

Final standings determine seeding for post-season playoffs

Tie Breakers
1 Head to head
2 Least number of runs allowed during regular season
3 Run Differential
4 Coin Toss
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KINO BASEBALL LEAGUE 13U PLAYOFF SCHEDULE (Single Elimination)

1
Game 1 Mehl

Wed 11/12 6:30 PM

8 Game 5 Mehl

4 Sat 11/15 9:00 AM

Game 2 Spark N1

Thurs 11.13 6:30 PM FINALS
5 Sat 11/15 CHAMPIONS
3 Mehl 2:20 PM

Game 3 Spark N2

Thur 11.13 6:30 PM

6 Game 6 Mehl

2 Sat 11/15 11:40 AM

Game 4 Spark N3

Thur 11.13 6:30 PM

7

Higher Seed HOME TEAM
Baseballs provided by league
Awards

Individual champions
Individual 2nd place
Tea Award


